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SETTLEMENT PERIOD 01

VILLAGE OF MERTONcc9eea

FINAL TOTALS - PERSONAL PROPERTY Assessed Value EFMV

 819,741Total Assessment Value  914,500

 43Total Number of Tax Keys
CALCULATED TAX LEVIES

WI STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00
67 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  1,888.16
08 WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  329.35

152 VILLAGE OF MERTON  2,782.35
3528 MERTON COMM SCH  3528  4,179.70
2450 ARROWHEAD U H S  2450  2,631.59

GROSS GENERAL TAX  11,811.15
 11,811.15Yellow = UnderlayedSTATE SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,376.04

-1,376.04Yellow = UnderlayedLOTTERY CREDIT 0.00

 0.00Yellow = Underlayed* * NET GEN TAX W/LOTTERY  10,435.11

 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CERTIFIED TAX LEVIES Collected Postponed DueDelinquentBilled

STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  1,888.16  0.00  0.00  1,888.16  1,888.16
WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  329.35  0.00  0.00  329.35  329.35
RICHMOND ELEMEN  3122  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
SWALLOW SCHOOL 3510  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
MERTON COMM SCH  3528  4,179.70  0.00  0.00  4,179.70  4,179.70
ARROWHEAD U H S  2450  2,631.59  0.00  0.00  2,631.59  2,631.59

 9,028.80 9,028.80 0.00 0.00 9,028.80
VILLAGE OF MERTON  2,782.35  0.00  0.00  2,782.35  2,782.35
Tax Incremental  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
Over/Under  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 2,782.35 2,782.35 0.00 0.00 2,782.35Yellow = Underlayed  0  43GROSS GENERAL TAXES  11,811.15  0.00  0.00  11,811.15  11,811.15

CREDITS

SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,376.04 -1,376.04
 0.00FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT  0.00
 0.00LOTTERY CREDIT  0.00

-1,376.04TOTAL Credits
-1,376.04-1,376.04 0.00 0.00-1,376.04Yellow = Underlayed  0.00 0.00  0.00  10,435.11 10,435.11 0.00 10,435.11* * NET GENERAL TAX 

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS

* *  TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX ROLL  10,435.11  0.00  0.00  10,435.11  10,435.11

 43  0  43
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SETTLEMENT PERIOD 01

VILLAGE OF MERTONcc9eea

FINAL TOTALS - REAL PROPERTY Assessed Value EFMV

 104,661,900Total Land Value  116,115,000

 319,764,700Total Improvement Value  355,525,800

Total Land & Improvement Value  424,426,600  471,640,800

Total Number of Tax Keys  1,241
CALCULATED TAX LEVIES

WI STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00
67 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  977,607.33
08 WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  170,507.93

152 VILLAGE OF MERTON  1,440,600.66
3122 RICHMOND ELEMEN  3122  333,059.01
3510 SWALLOW SCHOOL 3510  264,726.95
3528 MERTON COMM SCH  3528  1,702,445.28
2450 ARROWHEAD U H S  2450  1,362,534.42

GROSS GENERAL TAX  6,251,481.58
 6,251,481.58Yellow = UnderlayedSTATE SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -712,449.06

-712,449.06Yellow = UnderlayedFIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -60,608.34 1,116 Pcls
LOTTERY CREDIT -151,443.61 1,004 Pcls

-212,051.95Yellow = Underlayed* * NET GEN TAX W/LOTTERY  5,326,980.57

2450,3122,3510,3528,

     0,    89,    65,   850,CERTIFIED TAX LEVIES Collected Delinquent Postponed DueBilled

STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  977,607.35  0.00  0.00  977,607.35  977,607.35

WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  170,507.70  0.00  0.00  170,507.70  170,507.70

RICHMOND ELEMEN  3122  333,059.00  0.00  0.00  333,059.00  333,059.00    89

SWALLOW SCHOOL 3510  264,727.00  0.00  0.00  264,727.00  264,727.00    65

MERTON COMM SCH  3528  1,702,445.30  0.00  0.00  1,702,445.30  1,702,445.30   850

ARROWHEAD U H S  2450  1,362,534.41  0.00  0.00  1,362,534.41  1,362,534.41 

 4,810,880.76  0.00  0.00  4,810,880.76  4,810,880.76Yellow = UnderlayedVILLAGE OF MERTON  1,440,600.65  0.00  0.00  1,440,600.65  1,440,600.65
Tax Incremental  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
Over/Under  0.17  0.00  0.00  0.17  0.17

 1,440,600.82  0.00  0.00  1,440,600.82  1,440,600.82Yellow = Underlayed  0  1,179GROSS GENERAL TAXES  6,251,481.58  0.00  0.00  6,251,481.58  6,251,481.58

CREDITS

SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -712,449.06 -712,449.06
-60,608.34FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -60,608.34

-151,443.61LOTTERY CREDIT -151,443.61

-924,501.01TOTAL Credits

-924,501.01  0.00  0.00 -924,501.01 -924,501.01Yellow = Underlayed  0  0  5,326,980.57 5,326,980.57 0.00 0.00 5,326,980.57* * NET GENERAL TAX

OTHER ASSESSMENTS Billed Collected Delinquent Postponed Due

Type 2 Special Charges

GARBAGE / RECYCLING  187,592.00  0.00  0.00  187,592.00  187,592.00
TOTAL Type 2 Special Charges  187,592.00  0.00  0.00  187,592.00  187,592.00

Type 4 Special Taxes

MFL - BEFORE 2005 CLOSED  17.50  0.00  0.00  17.50  17.50
TOTAL Type 4 Special Taxes  17.50  0.00  0.00  17.50  17.50

TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS  187,609.50  0.00  0.00  187,609.50  187,609.50

* *  TOTAL REAL PROPERTY TAX ROLL  0.00  0.00  5,514,590.07 5,514,590.07 5,514,590.07

 1,216  0  1,179
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SETTLEMENT PERIOD 01

VILLAGE OF MERTONcc9eea

FINAL TOTALS - REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY Assessed Value EFMV

 104,661,900Total Land Value  116,115,000

 319,764,700Total Improvement Value  355,525,800

Total Personal Property Value  819,741  914,500

Total Land, Improvements & Personal Property  Value  425,246,341  472,555,300

Total Number of Tax Keys  1,284
CALCULATED TAX LEVIES

WI STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00
67 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  979,495.49
08 WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  170,837.28

152 VILLAGE OF MERTON  1,443,383.01
3122 RICHMOND ELEMEN  3122  333,059.01
3510 SWALLOW SCHOOL 3510  264,726.95
3528 MERTON COMM SCH  3528  1,706,624.98
2450 ARROWHEAD U H S  2450  1,365,166.01

GROSS GENERAL TAX  6,263,292.73

 6,263,292.73Yellow = UnderlayedSTATE SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -713,825.10

-713,825.10Yellow = UnderlayedFIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -60,608.34 1,116 Pcls

LOTTERY CREDIT -151,443.61 1,004 Pcls
-212,051.95Yellow = Underlayed* * NET GEN TAX W/LOTTERY  5,337,415.68

 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CERTIFIED TAX LEVIES Collected Delinquent Postponed DueBilled

STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  979,495.51  0.00  0.00  979,495.51  979,495.51
WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  170,837.05  0.00  0.00  170,837.05  170,837.05
RICHMOND ELEMEN  3122  333,059.00  0.00  0.00  333,059.00  333,059.00    89
SWALLOW SCHOOL 3510  264,727.00  0.00  0.00  264,727.00  264,727.00    65
MERTON COMM SCH  3528  1,706,625.00  0.00  0.00  1,706,625.00  1,706,625.00   850
ARROWHEAD U H S  2450  1,365,166.00  0.00  0.00  1,365,166.00  1,365,166.00 

 4,819,909.56  0.00  0.00  4,819,909.56  4,819,909.56Yellow = UnderlayedVILLAGE OF MERTON  1,443,383.00  0.00  0.00  1,443,383.00  1,443,383.00
Tax Incremental  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
Over/Under  0.17  0.00  0.00  0.17  0.17

 1,443,383.17Total VILLAGE OF MERTON

 1,443,383.17  0.00  0.00  1,443,383.17  1,443,383.17Yellow = Underlayed  0  1,222GROSS GENERAL TAXES  6,263,292.73  0.00  0.00  6,263,292.73  6,263,292.73

CREDITS

SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -713,825.10 -713,825.10
-60,608.34FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -60,608.34

-151,443.61LOTTERY CREDIT -151,443.61

-925,877.05TOTAL Credits

-925,877.05  0.00  0.00 -925,877.05 -925,877.05Yellow = Underlayed  0.00  0.00* * NET GENERAL TAX  5,337,415.68  0.00  0.00  5,337,415.68  5,337,415.68

OTHER ASSESSMENTS Billed Collected Delinquent Postponed Due

Type 2 Special Charges

GARBAGE / RECYCLING  187,592.00  0.00  0.00  187,592.00  187,592.00
TOTAL Type 2 Special Charges  187,592.00  0.00  0.00  187,592.00  187,592.00

Type 4 Special Taxes

MFL - BEFORE 2005 CLOSED  17.50  0.00  0.00  17.50  17.50
TOTAL Type 4 Special Taxes  17.50  0.00  0.00  17.50  17.50

TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS  187,609.50  0.00  0.00  187,609.50  187,609.50

 187,609.50 187,609.50  0.00  0.00  187,609.50Yellow = Underlayed* *  TOTAL TAX ROLL  5,525,025.18  0.00  0.00  5,525,025.18  5,525,025.18

 1,259  0  1,222


